Composite - All6 $75.63 -1.8% 63.0% 3.3% pts. $119.96 -6.8%

1 North America includes properties located in the Continental United States and Canada.
2 Includes the Marriott Hotels & Resorts and Renaissance Hotels brands.
3 Statistics for The Ritz-Carlton are for January through February.
4 Includes the Marriott Hotels & Resorts, Renaissance Hotels and The Ritz-Carlton brands.
5 Includes the Residence Inn, Courtyard, Fairfield Inn & Suites, TownePlace Suites and SpringHill Suites brands.
6 Includes the Marriott Hotels & Resorts, Renaissance Hotels, The Ritz-Carlton, Residence Inn, Courtyard,
  Fairfield Inn & Suites, TownePlace Suites, and SpringHill Suites brands.

A-5

As Reported
12 Weeks Ended
March 26, 2010

As Reported
12 Weeks Ended
March 27, 2009

Restructuring Costs &
Other Charges

Timeshare Strategy -
Impairment Charges

As Adjusted
12 Weeks Ended
March 27, 2009

Percent
Better/(Worse)

2010 vs.
Adjusted 2009

Segment Revenues
Base fees revenue  $   11  $   10 $   - $   -  $   10 10
Sales and services revenue

Development   147   121   4   -   125 18
Services   83   70   -   -   70 19
Financing revenue

Interest income - non-securitized
notes

   9   13   -   -   13 (31)

Interest income - securitized notes   36   -   -   -   - *

Other financing revenue 1   5   -   13   -   13 (62)
Total financing revenue   50   13   13   -   26 92
Other revenue   5   5   -   -   5 -

Total sales and services revenue   285   209   17   -   226 26
Cost reimbursements   62   58   -   -   58 7

Segment revenues  $   358  $   277  $   17  $   -  $   294 22

Segment Results
Base fees revenue  $   11  $   10  $   -  $   -  $   10 10
Timeshare sales and services, net   50   (11)   16   -   5 900
Timeshare strategy - impairment
   charges   -   -   -   -   - -